BID TABULATION  Project: 2016 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9  Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM  Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements  Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newmann, Inc.  10101 Reprint Place Suite 200 San Antonio Transportation of Capital Improvements					ial Services Marcos #224 TX 78207 -6113	Straight Line Ma 734 N. New Brat San Antonio 210-22	unfels, Suite 103 , TX 78202	Allbrite Constructors of Texas, Inc. 10811 Iota Drive, Bldg A San Antonio, TX 78217 210-404-2224		J&P Paving Co Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Atnonio, TX 78222 210-648-4708		<b>Friesenhahahn</b> 10966 US Adkins, TX 210-649	S 87 S. C 78101	Construction Resolution Group, Inc. 11550 I-10 West, Suite 292 San Antonio, TX 78230 210-694-7938	
	nion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 et No.: 120-11729-017			LOWEST RESPO	NSIVE RIDDER										
ITEM		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
TIENI		QUANTITY	UNII	UNIT PRICE	IOIAL	UNIT PRICE	IUIAL	UNII PRICE	IUIAL	UNIT PRICE	IUIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNITPRICE	IUIAL
102.1	BASE BID	10.600	LF	#2.00	#50 000 00	#12.00	# <b>22.5 2</b> 0.0 0.0	01.10	000 004 00	#4.50	420 400 00	#4.00	ATO 100 00	0.4.50	****
103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	19,600	SF	\$3.00	\$58,800.00	\$12.00	\$235,200.00	\$1.19	\$23,324.00	\$1.50	\$29,400.00	\$4.00	\$78,400.00	\$4.58	\$89,768.00
103.3	REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	49,000	SF	\$3.00	\$147,000.00	\$12.00	\$588,000.00	\$0.83	\$40,670.00	\$1.50	\$73,500.00	\$2.50	\$122,500.00	\$4.58	\$224,420.00
103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	5,000	CY	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.19	\$5,950.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.58	\$22,900.00
104.1	STREET EXCAVATION  EMPANYMENT (FINAL) (ORDINARY COMPACTION) (TV D)	15,200	CY	\$25.00 \$5.00	\$380,000.00 \$6,250.00	\$24.00 \$16.50	\$364,800.00	\$27.26	\$414,352.00	\$48.98 \$20.00	\$744,496.00 \$25.000.00	\$22.00 \$28.00	\$334,400.00	\$10.16	\$154,432.00
107.1	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORDINARY COMPACTION) (TY B)	1,250	SY	, , , , , ,	, , ,	·	\$20,625.00	\$33.18	\$41,475.00	,	, .,	,	\$35,000.00	\$15.26	\$19,075.00
108.1	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (6-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	37,100	TON	\$3.00	\$111,300.00	\$24.50	\$908,950.00	\$6.52	\$241,892.00	\$4.00	\$148,400.00	\$6.72	\$249,312.00	\$4.06	\$150,626.00
108.2	LIME DRIVE COAT	500	GAL	\$185.00	\$92,500.00	\$25.50	\$12,750.00	\$130.35	\$65,175.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$189.00	\$94,500.00	\$193.22	\$96,610.00
202.1	PRIME COAT	7,450	GAL	\$3.00	\$22,350.00	\$10.50	\$78,225.00	\$4.74 \$4.74	\$35,313.00	\$4.50	\$33,525.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$44,700.00	\$4.58	\$34,121.00
203.1	TACK COAT	3,500		\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.50	\$36,750.00	\$4.74	\$16,590.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.58	\$16,030.00
205.2	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (6-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	12,500	TON	\$90.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$23.50	\$293,750.00	\$88.88	\$1,111,000.00	\$72.75	\$909,375.00	\$75.00	\$937,500.00	\$98.06	\$1,225,750.00
205.2	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (8-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	3,100	TON	\$90.00	\$279,000.00	\$24.50	\$75,950.00	\$88.88	\$275,528.00	\$72.75	\$225,525.00	\$80.00	\$248,000.00	\$98.06	\$303,986.00
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	3,815	TON	\$95.00	\$362,425.00	\$10.50	\$40,057.50	\$92.43	\$352,620.45	\$92.24	\$351,895.60	\$75.00	\$286,125.00	\$117.68	\$448,949.20
208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING, & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2 INCH DEPTH)	4,650	SY	\$12.50	\$58,125.00	\$9.75	\$45,337.50	\$7.73	\$35,944.50	\$3.02	\$14,043.00	\$12.00	\$55,800.00	\$12.61	\$58,636.50
209.1	BUS STOP CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEPTH)	1,250	SY	\$72.00	\$90,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$94.09	\$117,612.50	\$105.00	\$131,250.00	\$92.00	\$115,000.00	\$81.30	\$101,625.00
407.4	CONCRETE COLLARS	50	CY	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$355.00	\$17,750.00	\$296.25	\$14,812.50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$386.22	\$19,311.00
413.2	FLOWABLE FILL ( HIGH STRENGTH)	100	CY	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.37	\$237.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$140.87	\$14,087.00
500.1	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	19,600	LF	\$16.00	\$313,600.00	\$9.50	\$186,200.00	\$11.26	\$220,696.00	\$17.27	\$338,492.00	\$17.50	\$343,000.00	\$13.36	\$261,856.00
502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	9,300	SY	\$49.50	\$460,350.00	\$25.00	\$232,500.00	\$37.33	\$347,169.00	\$40.19	\$373,767.00	\$43.00	\$399,900.00	\$33.44	\$310,992.00
502.1A	CURB RAMPS	145	EA	\$1,200.00	\$174,000.00	\$37.00	\$5,365.00	\$355.50	\$51,547.50	\$1,200.00	\$174,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$181,250.00	\$941.45	\$136,510.25
503.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	4,450	SY	\$50.00	\$222,500.00	\$39.00	\$173,550.00	\$37.33	\$166,118.50	\$45.68	\$203,276.00	\$52.00	\$231,400.00	\$35.50	\$157,975.00
503.2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	2,480	SY	\$50.00	\$124,000.00	\$39.50	\$97,960.00	\$49.59	\$122,983.20	\$60.00	\$148,800.00	\$60.00	\$148,800.00	\$53.14	\$131,787.20
505.1	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	475	SY	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$38.50	\$18,287.50	\$39.46	\$18,743.50	\$49.92	\$23,712.00	\$78.00	\$37,050.00	\$55.51	\$26,367.25
506.1	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE	95	CY	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$930.23	\$88,371.85	\$831.47	\$78,989.65	\$1,200.00	\$114,000.00	\$466.11	\$44,280.45
507.1	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT HIGH	250	LF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$33.77	\$8,442.50	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.52	\$6,130.00
507.2	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT HIGH	150	LF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.75	\$2,212.50	\$41.48	\$6,222.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.97	\$4,495.50
507.4	GATES-PEDESTRIAN	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$414.75	\$4,147.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$817.48	\$8,174.80
507.5	GATES-VEHICULAR	10	OPEN	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$888.75	\$8,887.50	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,226.19	\$12,261.90
508.1	RELOCATING WIRE FENCE	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$29.63	\$5,926.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.36	\$3,272.00
508.2A	RELOCATING WROUGHT IRON FENCE	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$59.25	\$11,850.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$43.59	\$8,718.00
510.1	TIMBER GUARD POSTS (< 50 UNITS)	50	EA	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$296.25	\$14,812.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$272.50	\$13,625.00
512.1A	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (STORM SEWER)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$888.75	\$8,887.50	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,089.96	\$10,899.60
512.1B	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (AT&T)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$888.75	\$8,887.50	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$800.37	\$8,003.70
512.3	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (NON-SAWS)	40	EA	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$148.13	\$5,925.20	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$544.97	\$21,798.80
513.1	REMOVING AND RELOCATING MAIL BOXES	175	EA	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$78,750.00	\$148.13	\$25,922.75	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$204.36	\$35,763.00
513.1A	DECORATIVE MAILBOX (GIBRALTAR, #PED0000B)	75	EA	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$455.00	\$34,125.00	\$385.13	\$28,884.75	\$264.00	\$19,800.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$408.73	\$30,654.75
515.1	TOPSOIL	1,500	CY	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$29.63	\$44,445.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$32.00	\$48,000.00	\$34.05	\$51,075.00
516.1	BERMUDA SODDING	7,250	SY	\$3.50	\$25,375.00	\$10.00	\$72,500.00	\$4.27	\$30,957.50	\$5.16	\$37,410.00	\$6.50	\$47,125.00	\$6.12	\$44,370.00
516.2	ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING	7,250	SY	\$3.50	\$25,375.00	\$12.00	\$87,000.00	\$4.74	\$34,365.00	\$5.16	\$37,410.00	\$6.50	\$47,125.00	\$6.12	\$44,370.00
520.1	HYDROMULCHING (RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL)	2,000	SY	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.19	\$2,380.00	\$2.90	\$5,800.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.36	\$2,720.00
522.1	SIDEWALK PIPE RAILING	250	LF	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$259.22	\$64,805.00	\$87.00	\$21,750.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$88.87	\$22,217.50
523.1	ADJUSTING CHAIN LINK VEHICULAR GATE	40	EA	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$237.00	\$9,480.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$76.29	\$3,051.60
523.3	ADJUSTING CHAIN LINK PEDESTRIAN GATE	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$237.00	\$4,740.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$81.76	\$1,635.20
523.4	ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON VEHICULAR GATE	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$237.00	\$2,370.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,089.96	\$10,899.60
523.5	ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON VEHICULAR GATE (MOTORIZED)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$592.50	\$1,777.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,493.41	\$22,480.23

BID TABULATION														
Project: 2016 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9 Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082			AJ Commerci 1716 S. San M San Antonio, 210-658-	Tarcos #224 TX 78207	Straight Line Ma 734 N. New Brat San Antonio 210-22	infels, Suite 103 , TX 78202	Allbrite Construct 10811 Iota D San Antonio, 210-40	rive, Bldg A , TX 78217	J&P Paving 5002 Sincla San Atnonio, T 210-648-4	nir Rd. "X 78222	<b>Friesenhahahi</b> 10966 U Adkins, T 210-649	JS 87 S. X 78101	Construction Resol 11550 I-10 Wo San Antonio, 210-694	est, Suite 292 TX 78230
LAN Project No.: 120-11729-017			LOWEST RESPON	NSIVE BIDDER										
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
523.6 ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON PEDESTRIAN GATE	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$237.00	\$1,185.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$245.23	\$1,226.15
524.1 CONCRETE STEPS	60	CY	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$465.00	\$27,900.00	\$456.23	\$27,373.80	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$732.87	\$43,972.20
531.3 R1-1 STOP (30")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$231.08	\$3,466.20	\$212.75	\$3,191.25	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$252.04	\$3,780.60
531.5 R1-4 ALL WAY PLATE (18"X6")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$53.33	\$799.95	\$178.25	\$2,673.75	\$186.00	\$2,790.00	\$211.16	\$3,167.40
531.21 R7-1 NO PARKING ANYTIME (18"X24")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$207.38	\$3,110.70	\$161.00	\$2,415.00	\$186.00	\$2,790.00	\$190.73	\$2,860.95
531.52 W13-1 ADVISORY SPEED SIGN (20 MPH)	50	EA	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$94.80	\$4,740.00	\$40.25	\$2,012.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.69	\$2,384.50
9 INCH [229MM] STREET NAME, BLOCK NUMBER (VARIES X9")(HIGH 531.57 DENSITY)	10	EA	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$207.38	\$2,073.80	\$149.50	\$1,495.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$177.12	\$1,771.20
531.59 W17-3 SPECIAL SIGN (HUMP AHEAD SYMBOL SIGN)	50	EA	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$219.23	\$10,961.50	\$166.75	\$8.337.50	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$197.56	\$9,878.00
531.59 W17-3 SPECIAL SIGN (HUMP SYMBOL SIGN)	50	EA	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$219.23	\$10,961.50	\$166.75	\$8,337.50	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$197.56	\$9,878.00
535.1 4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	7.500	LF	\$0.35	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$0.59	\$4,425.00	\$0.40	\$3,000.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.47	\$3,525.00
535.2 4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	4.500	LF	\$0.35	\$1,575.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$0.59	\$2,655.00	\$0.40	\$1,800.00	\$0.70	\$3,150.00	\$0.47	\$2,115.00
535.4 8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	400	LF	\$0.74	\$296.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.37	\$948.00	\$0.85	\$340.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.01	\$404.00
535.5 12-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	800	LF	\$2.33	\$1.864.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.37	\$1.896.00	\$2.68	\$2,144.00	\$2.69	\$2,152.00	\$3.17	\$2,536.00
535.7 24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	2.000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.93	\$11,860.00	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.81	\$13,620.00
535.7B 24-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.11	\$1,777.50	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.81	\$1,702.50
535.8 RIGHT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$148.13	\$2,221.95	\$95.45	\$1,431.75	\$95.45	\$1,431.75	\$113.09	\$1,696.35
535.9 LEFT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$148.13	\$2,221.95	\$95.45	\$1,431.75	\$95.45	\$1,431.75	\$113.09	\$1,696.35
535.1 COMBINATION THRU/RIGHT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$207.38	\$3,110.70	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$136.24	\$2,043.60
535.11 COMBINATION THRU/LEFT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$207.38	\$3,110.70	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$136.24	\$2,043.60
535.12 WORD "ONLY"	15	EA	\$97.00	\$1,455.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$266.63	\$3,999.45	\$111.55	\$1,673.25	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$132.14	\$1,982.10
535.13 STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW	10	EA	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.73	\$1,007.30	\$95.45	\$954.50	\$95.45	\$954.50	\$113.09	\$1,130.90
RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, INCLUDING TWO R'S, CROSSBUCK AND 3 TRANSVERSE BARS	8	EA	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$888.75	\$7,110.00	\$747.50	\$5,980.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$885.60	\$7,084.80
535.16 STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW BICYCLE FACILITY	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$148.13	\$1,481.30	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$136.24	\$1,362.40
535.17 BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$254.78	\$2,547.80	\$287.50	\$2,875.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$340.61	\$3,406.10
535.22 WHITE SHARROW (BIKE SHARED LANE)	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$349.58	\$1,747.90	\$517.50	\$2,587.50	\$517.50	\$2,587.50	\$613.10	\$3,065.50
536.1 4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	500	LF	\$2.44	\$1,220.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$3.56	\$1,780.00	\$2.81	\$1,405.00	\$2.88	\$1,440.00	\$3.32	\$1,660.00
536.2 4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	500	LF	\$2.44	\$1,220.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$3.56	\$1,780.00	\$2.81	\$1,405.00	\$2.88	\$1,440.00	\$3.32	\$1,660.00
536.4 8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	100	LF	\$5.20	\$520.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$6.81	\$681.00	\$5.98	\$598.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.08	\$708.00
536.5 12-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	100	LF	\$6.70	\$670.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$10.07	\$1,007.00	\$7.71	\$771.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.12	\$912.00
536.7 24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.41	\$3,082.00	\$17.25	\$3,450.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.43	\$4,086.00
537.1 TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	100	EA	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$3.56	\$356.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.81	\$681.00
537.2 TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE Y)	100	EA	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$3.56	\$356.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.81	\$681.00
537.6 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C)	250	EA	\$3.33	\$832.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.74	\$1,185.00	\$3.83	\$957.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.54	\$1,135.00
537.8 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II A-A)	250	EA	\$3.33	\$832.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.74	\$1,185.00	\$3.83	\$957.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.54	\$1,135.00
537.9 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II C-R)	250	EA	\$3.33	\$832.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.74	\$1,185.00	\$3.83	\$957.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.54	\$1,135.00
540.1 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL/REMOVE) TYPE 2	150	LF	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$51.84	\$7,776.00	\$17.38	\$2,607.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$36.78	\$5,517.00
540.1 ROCK FILTER DAMS (SACK GABIONS) (INSTALL/REMOVE) TYPE 4	150	LF	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$77.03	\$11,554.50	\$67.24	\$10,086.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$61.31	\$9,196.50
540.1 CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	500	LF	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$23.70	\$11,850.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.45	\$2,725.00
552.1 REMOVING AND RELOCATING IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	3,500	LF	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$157,500.00	\$23.70	\$82,950.00	\$25.00	\$87,500.00	\$24.00	\$84,000.00	\$14.82	\$51,870.00
556.1 CAST IN PLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TILES	125	EA	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$62,500.00	\$355.50	\$44,437.50	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$448.76	\$56,095.00
798 ASPHALT CONCRETE SPEED HUMP, TYPE III	75	EA	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$93,750.00	\$711.00	\$53,325.00	\$2,900.00	\$217,500.00	\$650.00	\$48,750.00	\$1,399.54	\$104,965.50
801.2 LEVEL IIA PROTECTIVE FENCING	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$14.58	\$7,290.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.81	\$905.00
801.3 LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING	350	LF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.29	\$5,351.50	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.81	\$633.50
802.1 LEVEL II PRUNING	25	EA EA	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,185.00	\$29,625.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$544.97	\$13,624.25
804.1 TREE INSTALLATION (3-INCH CALIPER)	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,303.50	\$19,552.50	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00		\$10,218.60
SUP 1 REMOVING AND RELOCATING SIGN	125	EA	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$177.75	\$22,218.75	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$390.00	\$48,750.00	\$170.29	\$21,286.25

BID TABUI	ATION														
Project: 2016 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9 Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 LAN Project No.: 120-11729-017			AJ Commercial Services 1716 S. San Marcos #224 San Antonio, TX 78207 210-658-6113  LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER		Straight Line Management, LLC 734 N. New Braunfels, Suite 103 San Antonio, TX 78202 210-226-2107		Allbrite Constructors of Texas, Inc. 10811 Iota Drive, Bldg A San Antonio, TX 78217 210-404-2224		J&P Paving Co Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Atnonio, TX 78222 210-648-4708		Friesenhahahn Paving LLC 10966 US 87 S. Adkins, TX 78101 210-649-1998		Construction Resolution Group, Inc. 11550 I-10 West, Suite 292 San Antonio, TX 78230 210-694-7938		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SUP 2	ELEVATED SIDEWALK	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$45.62	\$9,124.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$179.14	\$35,828.00
SUP 3	SIDEWALK DRAIN BOX (1/2 INCH THICK)	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$711.00	\$8,532.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,754.83	\$21,057.96
SUP 4	REMOVAL & HAULOFF OF EXISTING ROCK/MASONRY MAILBOX	75	EA	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$592.50	\$44,437.50	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$272.50	\$20,437.50
SUP 5	TREE REMOVAL (8" - 36" DIAMETER)	20	EA	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,422.00	\$28,440.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,338.67	\$26,773.40
SUP 6	ADJUSTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$592.50	\$5,925.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$681.24	\$6,812.40
SUP 7	TCI "AT WORK" PROJECT SIGNS	16	EA	\$81.00	\$1,296.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$474.00	\$7,584.00	\$133.00	\$2,128.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.36	\$1,765.76
SUP 8	POLICE OFFICER	120	HR	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$59.25	\$7,110.00	\$47.00	\$5,640.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$74.94	\$8,992.80
SUP 9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT SPEED HUMP	500	SF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$11.85	\$5,925.00	\$5.30	\$2,650.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.69	\$2,345.00
SUP 10	REMOVAL OF SPEED HUMP, TYPE II MODULAR RUBBER CUSHION	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$118.50	\$5,925.00	\$393.26	\$19,663.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$106.92	\$5,346.00
SUP 11	ADJUSTING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$47.40	\$7,110.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.36	\$2,454.00
SUP 12	RAILROAD INSURANCE & PERMIT	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUP 13	DOOR HANGERS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$770.25	\$770.25	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,106.12	\$1,106.12
SUP 14	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD)	24	MO	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,475.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,540.50	\$36,972.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,548.60	\$37,166.40
SUP 15	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,850.00	\$59,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,915.70	\$14,578.50
	TOTAL COSA BID AMOUNT	Γ:			\$4,485,709.50		\$4,850,225.00		\$4,800,591.70		\$5,166,709.50		\$5,159,104.50		\$5,025,537.67
	SAWS WATER BID ITEMS														
826	SAWS VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$437.27	\$21,863.50	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$476.86	\$23,843.00
826A	SAWS VALVE BOX LOCATE & ADJUSTMENT	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$770.25	\$7,702.50	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,226.19	\$12,261.90
833	SAWS EXISTING METER & METER BOX RELOCATION	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,422.00	\$14,220.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,041.02	\$50,410.20
833A	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING METER BOX	250	EA	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$770.25	\$192,562.50	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$340.61	\$85,152.50
	TOTAL SAWS WATER BID AMOUNT	Γ:			\$320.00		\$60,000.00		\$236,348.50		\$80,100.00		\$113,500.00		\$171,667.60
	SAWS SEWER BID ITEMS														
851	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE	100	EA	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$437.27	\$43,727.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,634.94	\$163,494.00
851A	SAWS LOCATING & ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$770.25	\$7,702.50	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,043.68	\$20,436.80
854A	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	25	EA	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$355.50	\$8,887.50	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,021.81	\$25,545.25
	TOTAL SAWS SEWER BID AMOUNT	Γ:			\$135.00		\$40,500.00		\$60,317.00		\$50,250.00		\$88,500.00		\$209,476.05
	TOTAL SAWS BID AMOUNT	Γ:			\$455.00		\$100,500.00		\$296.665.50		\$130,350.00		\$202,000.00		\$381,143.65
		+		+	\$ <del>4</del> 33.00		φ100,300.00	-	\$270,003.30		φ130,330.00		φ202,000.00		φ301,143.03
	TOTAL BASE BID	):			\$4,486,164.50		\$4,950,725.00		\$5,097,257.20		\$5,297,059.50		\$5,361,104.50		\$5,406,681.32
					. ,								•		

BID TABULATION													
Bid Opening Owner: City Engineer: Lo 10101 Reunio	6 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9  1: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM  of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements  bekwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.  on Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082  No.: 120-11729-017			Clark Constructi 5140 Gibbs San Antonio 210-66	Sprawl Rd. , TX 78219	GL Contracting/Double Rafter H. Construction Company, LLC 900 Isom, Suite 301 San Antonio, TX 78216 210-290-9792		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 210-736-6595		Engineer's Estimate		Contractor	Average
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1123/1	BASE BID	QUIIIIII	01111	or arrange.	101.12			O.VII THIOE	101.12	en i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	101112	Try of the Fine E	TOTAL
103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	19,600	LF	\$2.10	\$41,160.00	\$3.89	\$76,244.00	\$5.00	\$98,000.00	\$2.25	\$44,100.00	\$4.14	\$81,144.00
103.3	REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	49,000	SF	\$0.81	\$39,690.00	\$1.89	\$92,610.00	\$3.00	\$147,000.00	\$2.00	\$98,000.00	\$3.35	\$163,932.22
103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	5,000	SF	\$0.81	\$4,050.00	\$1.89	\$9,450.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.77	\$18,872.22
104.1	STREET EXCAVATION	15,200	CY	\$34.42	\$523,184.00	\$2.70	\$41,040.00	\$35.00	\$532,000.00	\$22.00	\$334,400.00	\$25.50	\$387,633.78
107.1	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORDINARY COMPACTION) (TY B)	1,250	CY	\$18.84	\$23,550.00	\$20.20	\$25,250.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$21.33	\$26,663.89
108.1	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (6-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	37,100	SY	\$5.50	\$204,050.00	\$2.00	\$74,200.00	\$6.00	\$222,600.00	\$4.25	\$157,675.00	\$6.92	\$256,814.44
108.2	LIME	500	TON	\$217.35	\$108,675.00	\$272.02	\$136,010.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$175.27	\$87,635.56
202.1	PRIME COAT	7,450	GAL	\$3.50	\$26,075.00	\$3.45	\$25,702.50	\$6.00	\$44,700.00	\$5.50	\$40,975.00	\$5.14	\$38,301.28
203.1	TACK COAT	3,500	GAL	\$3.25	\$11,375.00	\$3.45	\$12,075.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$5.11	\$17,896.67
205.2	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (6-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	12,500	TON	\$91.22	\$1,140,250.00	\$86.25	\$1,078,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$91.00	\$1,137,500.00	\$80.63	\$1,007,861.11
205.2	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (8-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	3,100	TON	\$114.81	\$355,911.00	\$86.25	\$267,375.00	\$105.00	\$325,500.00	\$91.00	\$282,100.00	\$84.47	\$261,863.89
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)	3,815	TON	\$98.37	\$375,281.55	\$88.55	\$337,818.25	\$105.00	\$400,575.00	\$103.00	\$392,945.00	\$86.09	\$328,416.39
208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING, & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2 INCH DEPTH)	4,650	SY	\$19.16	\$89,094.00	\$7.50	\$34,875.00	\$10.00	\$46,500.00	\$12.00	\$55,800.00	\$10.47	\$48,706.17
209.1	BUS STOP CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEPTH)	1,250	SY	\$73.50	\$91,875.00	\$217.35	\$271,687.50	\$110.00	\$137,500.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	\$96.14	\$120,172.22
407.4	CONCRETE COLLARS	50	CY	\$136.50	\$6,825.00	\$147.20	\$7,360.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$363.46	\$18,173.17
413.2	FLOWABLE FILL ( HIGH STRENGTH)	100	CY	\$136.50	\$13,650.00	\$217.35	\$21,735.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$143.57	\$14,356.56
500.1	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	19,600	LF	\$13.13	\$257,348.00	\$21.78	\$426,888.00	\$25.00	\$490,000.00	\$15.00	\$294,000.00	\$16.09	\$315,342.22
502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	9,300	SY	\$42.00	\$390,600.00	\$134.55	\$1,251,315.00	\$55.00	\$511,500.00	\$46.00	\$427,800.00	\$51.11	\$475,343.67
502.1A	CURB RAMPS	145	EA	\$1,225.35	\$177,675.75	\$3,494.85	\$506,753.25	\$2,100.00	\$304,500.00	\$850.00	\$123,250.00	\$1,311.57	\$190,177.97
503.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	4,450	SY	\$49.35	\$219,607.50	\$134.55	\$598,747.50	\$75.00	\$333,750.00	\$52.00	\$231,400.00	\$57.60	\$256,324.94
503.2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	2,480	SY	\$51.45	\$127,596.00	\$134.55	\$333,684.00	\$85.00	\$210,800.00	\$59.00	\$146,320.00	\$64.80	\$160,712.27
505.1	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	475	SY	\$51.45	\$24,438.75	\$138.00	\$65,550.00	\$65.00	\$30,875.00	\$80.00	\$38,000.00	\$62.87	\$29,863.78
506.1	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE	95	CY LF	\$393.75	\$37,406.25	\$210.45	\$19,992.75	\$850.00	\$80,750.00	\$475.00	\$45,125.00	\$609.11	\$57,865.66
507.1	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FT HIGH	250	LF	\$17.85	\$4,462.50	\$103.00	\$25,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.24	\$7,559.44
507.2	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FT HIGH	150	EA	\$23.10	\$3,465.00	\$152.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.14	\$6,021.67
507.4	GATES VEHICLE AP	10	OPEN	\$393.75	\$3,937.50	\$146.34	\$1,463.40	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$416.37	\$4,163.69
507.5	GATES-VEHICULAR	200	LF	\$735.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,818.15 \$7.87	\$18,181.50	\$950.00	\$9,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$250.00 \$8.00	\$2,500.00	\$913.12	\$9,131.21
508.1 508.2A	RELOCATING WIRE FENCE RELOCATING WROUGHT IRON FENCE	200	LF	\$14.70 \$23.10	\$2,940.00 \$4,620.00	\$20.65	\$1,574.00 \$4,130.00	\$20.00 \$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$56.00	\$1,600.00 \$11,200.00	\$19.17 \$46.84	\$3,834.67 \$9,368.67
510.1	TIMBER GUARD POSTS (< 50 UNITS)	50	EA	\$126.00	\$6,300.00	\$419.75	\$20,987.50	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$202.17	\$10,108.33
512.1A	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (STORM SEWER)	10	EA	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$440.45	\$4,404.50	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$776.57	\$7,765.73
512.1B	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (AT&T)	10	EA	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$440.45	\$4,404.50	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$689.40	\$6,893.97
512.3	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (NON-SAWS)	40	EA	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$440.45	\$17,618.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$280.95	\$11,238.00
513.1	REMOVING AND RELOCATING MAIL BOXES	175	EA	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$327.75	\$57,356.25	\$550.00	\$96,250.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$248.36	\$43,463.00
513.1A	DECORATIVE MAILBOX (GIBRALTAR, #PED0000B)	75	EA	\$341.25	\$25,593.75	\$480.70	\$36,052.50	\$1,100.00	\$82,500.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$437.20	\$32,790.08
515.1	TOPSOIL	1,500	CY	\$31.50	\$47,250.00	\$6.77	\$10,155.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$17.00	\$25,500.00	\$29.88	\$44,825.00
516.1	BERMUDA SODDING	7,250	SY	\$9.45	\$68,512.50	\$8.22	\$59,595.00	\$6.00	\$43,500.00	\$4.00	\$29,000.00	\$6.58	\$47,705.00
516.2	ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING	7,250	SY	\$9.45	\$68,512.50	\$8.22	\$59,595.00	\$6.00	\$43,500.00	\$4.00	\$29,000.00	\$6.85	\$49,694.72
520.1	HYDROMULCHING (RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL)	2,000	SY	\$5.25	\$10,500.00	\$2.53	\$5,060.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.14	\$6,273.33
522.1	SIDEWALK PIPE RAILING	250	LF	\$115.50	\$28,875.00	\$9.49	\$2,372.50	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$91.12	\$22,780.00
523.1	ADJUSTING CHAIN LINK VEHICULAR GATE	40	EA	\$157.50	\$6,300.00	\$63.25	\$2,530.00	\$950.00	\$38,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$290.45	\$11,617.96
523.3	ADJUSTING CHAIN LINK PEDESTRIAN GATE	20	EA	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$63.25	\$1,265.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$173.56	\$3,471.13
523.4	ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON VEHICULAR GATE	10	EA	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$63.25	\$632.50	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$511.69	\$5,116.90
523.5	ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON VEHICULAR GATE (MOTORIZED)	3	EA	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$63.25	\$189.75	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,967.68	\$5,903.05

BID TABU	LATION												
Bid Openin Owner: Ci Engineer: 1 10101 Reun	Project: 2016 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9 Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 LAN Project No.: 120-11729-017				on of Texas, Inc. Sprawl Rd. TX 78219 1-6785	GL Contracting/D Construction Co 900 Isom, S San Antonio, 210-290	ompany, LLC Suite 301 TX 78216	E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 210-736-6595		Engineer's Estimate		Contractor	Average
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
523.6	ADJUSTING WROUGHT IRON PEDESTRIAN GATE	5	EA	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$63.25	\$316.25	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$299.50	\$1,497.49
524.1	CONCRETE STEPS	60	CY	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$197.80	\$11,868.00	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$489.66	\$29,379.33
531.3	R1-1 STOP (30")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$221.13	\$3,316.95	\$325.45	\$4,881.75	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$219.16	\$3,287.42
531.5	R1-4 ALL WAY PLATE (18"X6")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$57.23	\$858.45	\$796.95	\$11,954.25	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$208.10	\$3,121.53
531.21	R7-1 NO PARKING ANYTIME (18"X24")(HIGH DENSITY)	15	EA	\$189.63	\$2,844.45	\$477.25	\$7,158.75	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$201.33	\$3,019.98
531.52	W13-1 ADVISORY SPEED SIGN (20 MPH)	50	EA	\$201.60	\$10,080.00	\$555.45	\$27,772.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$127.75	\$6,387.72
531.57	9 INCH [229MM] STREET NAME, BLOCK NUMBER (VARIES X9")(HIGH DENSITY)	10	EA	\$218.82	\$2,188.20	\$217.35	\$2,173.50	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$173.91	\$1,739.08
531.59	W17-3 SPECIAL SIGN (HUMP AHEAD SYMBOL SIGN)	50	EA	\$262.08	\$13,104.00	\$445.05	\$2,173.30	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$215.30	\$1,739.08
531.59	W17-3 SPECIAL SIGN (HUMP SYMBOL SIGN)	50	EA	\$262.08	\$13,104.00	\$471.50	\$23,575.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$218.24	\$10,911.78
535.1	4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	7,500	LF	\$0.47	\$3,525.00	\$0.63	\$4,725.00	\$0.40	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.61	\$4,591.67
535.2	4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	4,500	LF	\$0.47	\$2,115.00	\$0.63	\$2,835.00	\$0.40	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.61	\$2,755.00
535.4	8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	400	LF	\$1.26	\$504.00	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.39	\$554.67
535.5	12-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	800	LF	\$4.20	\$3,360.00	\$1.87	\$1,496.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.76	\$2,205.33
535.7	24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	2,000	LF	\$8.40	\$16,800.00	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.96	\$11,920.00
535.7B	24-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	250	LF	\$8.40	\$2,100.00	\$3.75	\$937.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.09	\$1,522.78
535.8	RIGHT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$110.25	\$1,653.75	\$72.33	\$1,084.95	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$93.63	\$1,404.50
535.9	LEFT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$110.25	\$1,653.75	\$72.33	\$1,084.95	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$93.63	\$1,404.50
535.1	COMBINATION THRU/RIGHT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$236.25	\$3,543.75	\$144.67	\$2,170.05	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$137.17	\$2,057.57
535.11	COMBINATION THRU/LEFT WHITE ARROW	15	EA	\$236.25	\$3,543.75	\$144.67	\$2,170.05	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$137.17	\$2,057.57
535.12	WORD "ONLY"	15	EA	\$141.75	\$2,126.25	\$301.90	\$4,528.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$149.55	\$2,243.28
535.13	STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW	10	EA	\$99.75	\$997.50	\$72.34	\$723.40	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$92.76	\$927.57
535.14	RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, INCLUDING TWO R'S, CROSSBUCK ANI 3 TRANSVERSE BARS	8	EA	\$577.50	\$4,620.00	\$433.55	\$3,468.40	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$651.43	\$5,211.47
535.16	STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW BICYCLE FACILITY	10	EA	\$78.75	\$787.50	\$135.70	\$1,357.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.42	\$1,504.24
535.17	BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL	10	EA	\$115.50	\$1,155.00	\$72.34	\$723.40	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$213.41	\$2,134.14
535.22	WHITE SHARROW (BIKE SHARED LANE)	5	EA	\$262.50	\$1,312.50	\$325.45	\$1,627.25	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$409.51	\$2,047.57
536.1	4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	500	LF	\$0.32	\$160.00	\$0.63	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	·		\$2.27	\$1,136.67
536.2	4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	500	LF	\$0.32	\$160.00	\$0.63	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.27	\$1,136.67
536.4	8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	100	LF	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$4.57	\$457.00
536.5	12-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	100	LF	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$1.87	\$187.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.31	\$631.33
536.7	24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	200	LF	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.12	\$2,623.11
537.1	TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	100	EA	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$9.20	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$15.40	\$1,539.67
537.2	TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE Y)	100	EA	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$10.35	\$1,035.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$14.86	\$1,485.78
537.6	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C)	250	EA	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$44.74	\$11,185.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$9.38	\$2,345.28
537.8	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II A-A)	250	EA	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$44.74	\$11,185.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$9.38	\$2,345.28
537.9	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II C-R)	250	EA	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$44.74	\$11,185.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$9.38	\$2,345.28
540.1	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL/REMOVE) TYPE 2	150	LF	\$36.75	\$5,512.50	\$16.10	\$2,415.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.09	\$7,214.17
540.1	ROCK FILTER DAMS (SACK GABIONS) (INSTALL/REMOVE) TYPE 4	150	LF	\$36.75	\$5,512.50	\$20.70	\$3,105.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$64.34	\$9,650.50
540.1	CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS	500	LF	\$6.83	\$3,415.00	\$12.65	\$6,325.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$32.13	\$16,062.78
552.1	REMOVING AND RELOCATING IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	3,500	LF	\$10.50	\$36,750.00	\$4.76	\$16,660.00	\$30.00	\$105,000.00	\$15.00	\$52,500.00	\$19.86	\$69,525.56
556.1	CAST IN PLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TILES	125	EA	\$131.25	\$16,406.25	\$92.09	\$11,511.25	\$650.00	\$81,250.00	\$210.00	\$26,250.00	\$308.62	\$38,577.78
798	ASPHALT CONCRETE SPEED HUMP, TYPE III	75	EA	\$3,500.00	\$262,500.00	\$796.95	\$59,771.25	\$1,950.00	\$146,250.00	\$1,620.00	\$121,500.00	\$1,484.17	\$111,312.42
801.2	LEVEL IIA PROTECTIVE FENCING	500	LF	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$8.05	\$4,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$9.66	\$4,830.00
801.3	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING	350	LF	\$10.50	\$3,675.00	\$9.20	\$3,220.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$14.31	\$5,008.89
802.1	LEVEL II PRUNING	25	EA	\$52.50	\$1,312.50	\$287.50	\$7,187.50	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$398.11	\$9,952.69
804.1	TREE INSTALLATION (3-INCH CALIPER)	15	EA	\$367.50	\$5,512.50	\$234.73	\$3,520.95	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$604.11	\$9,061.62
SUP 1	REMOVING AND RELOCATING SIGN	125	EA	\$52.50	\$6,562.50	\$270.25	\$33,781.25	\$325.00	\$40,625.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$201.20	\$25,149.86

BID TABUL	ATION													
Bid Opening Owner: City Engineer: Lo 10101 Reunio	Project: 2016 - 2017 Reconstruction Task Order Contract Package 9 Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 LAN Project No.: 120-11729-017				Clark Construction of Texas, Inc. 5140 Gibbs Sprawl Rd. San Antonio, TX 78219 210-661-6785		GL Contracting/Double Rafter H. Construction Company, LLC 900 Isom, Suite 301 San Antonio, TX 78216 210-290-9792		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 210-736-6595		Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Average	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
SUP 2	ELEVATED SIDEWALK	200	LF	\$315.00	\$63,000.00	\$32.20	\$6,440.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$132.44	\$26,488.00	
SUP 3	SIDEWALK DRAIN BOX (1/2 INCH THICK)	12	EA	\$1,260.00	\$15,120.00	\$920.00	\$11,040.00	\$4,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,393.98	\$16,727.77	
SUP 4	REMOVAL & HAULOFF OF EXISTING ROCK/MASONRY MAILBOX	75	EA	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$333.50	\$25,012.50	\$900.00	\$67,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$368.17	\$27,612.50	
SUP 5	TREE REMOVAL (8" - 36" DIAMETER)	20	EA	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$477.37	\$9,547.40	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$761.45	\$15,228.98	
SUP 6	ADJUSTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX	10	EA	\$1,312.50	\$13,125.00	\$136.85	\$1,368.50	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$476.45	\$4,764.54	
SUP 7	TCI "AT WORK" PROJECT SIGNS	16	EA	\$525.00	\$8,400.00	\$325.45	\$5,207.20	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$274.87	\$4,397.88	
SUP 8	POLICE OFFICER	120	HR	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$51.75	\$6,210.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.88	\$7,305.87	
SUP 9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT SPEED HUMP	500	SF	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$14.80	\$7,400.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.85	\$17,924.44	
SUP 10	REMOVAL OF SPEED HUMP, TYPE II MODULAR RUBBER CUSHION	50	EA	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$287.50	\$14,375.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.80	\$10,039.89	
SUP 11	ADJUSTING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150	LF	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$10.35	\$1,552.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$28.57	\$4,285.17	
SUP 12	RAILROAD INSURANCE & PERMIT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,213.89	\$17,213.89	
SUP 13	DOOR HANGERS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,864.15	\$2,864.15	
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD)	24	МО	\$2,937.00	\$70,488.00	\$3,263.70	\$78,328.80	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,367.20	\$56,812.80	
SUP 15	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,493.97	\$22,469.83	
	TOTAL COSA BID AMOUNT:				\$5,416,447.60		\$6,641,332.70		\$6,919,150.00		\$4,887,440.00		\$5,384,978.69	
	SAWS WATER BID ITEMS													
826	SAWS VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	50	EA	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$440.45	\$22,022.50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$302.84	\$15,142.11	
826A	SAWS VALVE BOX LOCATE & ADJUSTMENT	10	EA	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$488.75	\$4,887.50	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$427.63	\$4,276.32	
833	SAWS EXISTING METER & METER BOX RELOCATION	10	EA	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,109.34	\$11,093.36	
833A	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING METER BOX	250	EA	\$210.00	\$52,500.00	\$178.25	\$44,562.50	\$400.00	\$100,000.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$297.23	\$74,308.61	
	TOTAL SAWS WATER BID AMOUNT:				\$68,775.00		\$80,672.50		\$132,000.00		\$44,250.00		\$104,820.40	
	SAWS SEWER BID ITEMS													
851	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE	100	EA	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$440.45	\$44,045.00	\$4,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$982.07	\$98,207.33	
851A	SAWS LOCATING & ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE	10	EA	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$488.75	\$4,887.50	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,128.46	\$11,284.64	
854A	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	25	EA	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$143.75	\$3,593.75	\$1,950.00	\$48,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$570.23	\$14,255.72	
	TOTAL SAWS SEWER BID AMOUNT:				\$58,275.00		\$52,526.25		\$553,750.00		\$68,250.00		\$123,747.70	
	TOTAL SAWS BID AMOUNT:				\$127,050.00		\$133,198.75		\$685,750.00		\$112,500.00		\$228,568.10	
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$5,543,497.60		\$6,774,531.45		\$7,604,900.00		\$4,999,940.00		\$5,613,546.79	